

## City of Kettering Bid Tabulation

05-119 2019 Curb, Sidewalk & Drive Approach Repair

Local & OPWC funding

**Description** OPWC# CD13V/CD14V

Acct # 5212-77750

## **Bid Summary**

Engineer's Estimate	\$1,169,450.00	Displayed
(1) Adleta, Inc	\$1,273,702.55	Displayed
(2) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC	\$1,278,250.55	Displayed
(3) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	\$1,278,982.55	Displayed
(4) John R. Jurgenson Co.	\$1,309,170.00	Displayed
(5) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	\$1,351,679.30	Displayed

## **Bid Tabulations**

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's 1	Estimate	(1) Adl	eta, Inc	(2) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		
Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	
Section: 1 - Concrete Repair - Local Funding										
0010	201-1101	EACH	5.000	\$900.000	\$4,500.00	\$787.500	\$3,937.50	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00	
TREE & STUMP	REMOVAL, 1	2"-23", AS PE	ER PLAN							
0020	201-1201	EACH	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,575.000	\$7,875.00	\$1,750.000	\$8,750.00	
TREE & STUMP	REMOVAL, 2	4"-35", AS PE	ER PLAN							
0030	201-1301	EACH	3.000	\$1,500.000	\$4,500.00	\$2,625.000	\$7,875.00	\$2,300.000	\$6,900.00	
TREE & STUMP	REMOVAL, 3	6" AND GRE	ATER, AS PER PLAN							
0040	201-1501	EACH	2.000	\$400.000	\$800.00	\$262.500	\$525.00	\$250.000	\$500.00	
STUMP REMOV	AL, AS PER P	LAN								
0050	202-2000	FOOT	3,459.000	\$8.000	\$27,672.00	\$9.320	\$32,237.88	\$12.250	\$42,372.75	
CONCRETE CUI	RB REMOVED	)								
0060	202-3020	SF	30,774.000	\$2.000	\$61,548.00	\$2.540	\$78,165.96	\$3.000	\$92,322.00	
CONCRETE FLA	TWORK REM	IOVED (9" &	UNDER)							
0070	605B-1030	FOOT	100.000	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$23.750	\$2,375.00	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	
3" DRAIN TILE,	SCHEDULE 4	0 PVC								
0080	608A-1000	SF	16,906.000	\$5.250	\$88,756.50	\$7.820	\$132,204.92	\$6.000	\$101,436.00	
4" CONCRETE S	IDEWALK									
0090	608A-2000	SF	2,492.000	\$6.500	\$16,198.00	\$8.730	\$21,755.16	\$6.600	\$16,447.20	
6" CONCRETE S	IDEWALK									
0100	608A-2161	SF	8,221.000	\$6.500	\$53,436.50	\$7.840	\$64,452.64	\$6.600	\$54,258.60	
6" CONCRETE D	ORIVE APPRO	ACH, INCLU	DING RESTORATION,	AS PER PLAN						

Bid Tabulations:

02/21/2019

05-119 2019 Curb, Sidewalk & Drive Approach Repair

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's I	Engineer's Estimate		eta, Inc	(2) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC	
Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension
0110	608A-3000	SF	3,155.000	\$10.500	\$33,127.50	\$16.010	\$50,511.55	\$12.000	\$37,860.0
6" CONCRETE (	CURB RAMP								
0120	608A-3082	SF	508.000	\$35.000	\$17,780.00	\$19.620	\$9,966.96	\$40.000	\$20,320.00
DETECTABLE V	WARNING								
0130	608B-1400	SF	1,000.000	\$10.000	\$10,000.00	\$5.800	\$5,800.00	\$5.000	\$5,000.0
ASPHALT DRIV	EWAY								
0140	609-1051	FOOT	3,459.000	\$28.000	\$96,852.00	\$29.880	\$103,354.92	\$33.000	\$114,147.0
CONCRETE CU	RB AND GUTT	ER, IN KIND, I	NCLUDING RESTO	RATION, AS PEI	R PLAN				
0150	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$9,084.800	\$9,084.80	\$4,158.450	\$4,158.45	\$38,000.000	\$38,000.0
MAINTAINING	TRAFFIC, AS P	ER PLAN							
0160	915-1203	SF	500.000	\$5.000	\$2,500.00	\$0.770	\$385.00	\$0.500	\$250.0
EXCESS COST	OF HIGH-EARL	Y-STRENGTH	CEMENT (MEDIU	M SET), 4"-6" CO	NCRETE FLAT	WORK, AS PER	PLAN		
0170	915-1302	FOOT	100.000	\$5.000	\$500.00	\$3.450	\$345.00	\$2.000	\$200.0
EXCESS COST	OF HIGH-EARL	Y-STRENGTH	CEMENT (MEDIU	M-SET), CONCRE	ETE CURB, AS	PER PLAN			
17 items			Section Totals:		\$433,255.30		\$525,925.94		\$545,763.5
Section: 2 - Pavi	ng - OPWC Fur	nding							
0180	252-2001	SY	200.000	\$16.000	\$3,200.00	\$68.250	\$13,650.00	\$65.000	\$13,000.0
FULL-DEPTH R	IGID PAVEME	NT REMOVAL	& FLEXIBLE REPL	ACEMENT (6"-8	"), AS PER PLA	N			
0190	253-1010	SY	400.000	\$50.000	\$20,000.00	\$56.700	\$22,680.00	\$54.000	\$21,600.0
PAVEMENT RE	PAIRS, FULL D	EPTH, AS PER	PLAN						
0200	253-1015	SY	200.000	\$40.000	\$8,000.00	\$26.250	\$5,250.00	\$25.000	\$5,000.0
DAMEMENT DE	DAIRS DARTIA	L DEPTH, AS	PER PLAN						

Bid Tabulations:

02/21/2019

05-119 2019 Curb, Sidewalk & Drive Approach Repair Page 3 of 8

Line Number	Itom ID	IIn:4	Oventit	Engineer's	Estimate	(1) Adle	eta, Inc	(2) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC	
Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension
0210	254-1000	SY	78,056.000	\$1.200	\$93,667.20	\$1.260	\$98,350.56	\$1.250	\$97,570.0
PAVEMENT PL	ANING, ASPHA	ALT CONCRETE	3						
0220	407-2000	GAL	7,491.000	\$2.500	\$18,727.50	\$2.100	\$15,731.10	\$2.000	\$14,982.0
NON-TRACKIN	G TACK COAT	Γ							
0230	441-1000	TON	1,950.000	\$69.000	\$134,550.00	\$69.300	\$135,135.00	\$68.000	\$132,600.0
ASPHALT CON	CRETE INTER	MEDIATE COUI	RSE, TYPE 1 (448), (	1")					
0240	441-1100	TON	3,800.000	\$70.000	\$266,000.00	\$69.300	\$263,340.00	\$68.000	\$258,400.0
ASPHALT CON	CRETE SURFA	CE COURSE, T	YPE 1 (448), PG64-22	2 (1.5")					
0250	441-1130	TON	2,450.000	\$70.000	\$171,500.00	\$69.300	\$169,785.00	\$68.000	\$166,600.0
ASPHALT CON	CRETE SURFA	CE COURSE, T	YPE 1 (448), PG64-22	2 (1.25")					
0260	611-2810	EACH	15.000	\$300.000	\$4,500.00	\$288.750	\$4,331.25	\$275.000	\$4,125.0
MANHOLE ADJ	USTED TO GR	ADE, TYPE 1							
0270	611-2825	EACH	15.000	\$450.000	\$6,750.00	\$614.250	\$9,213.75	\$585.000	\$8,775.0
MANHOLE ADJ	USTED TO GR	ADE, TYPE 2A							
0280	611-2826	EACH	10.000	\$600.000	\$6,000.00	\$714.000	\$7,140.00	\$680.000	\$6,800.0
MANHOLE ADJ	USTED TO GR	ADE, TYPE 2B							
0290	901-6365	EACH	4.000	\$150.000	\$600.00	\$142.800	\$571.20	\$140.000	\$560.0
WATER VALVE	E ADJUSTED T	O GRADE, PER	MCES SPECIFICAT	IONS, AS PER I	PLAN				
0300	902-2002	EACH	3.000	\$300.000	\$900.00	\$367.500	\$1,102.50	\$350.000	\$1,050.0
SANITARY MA	NHOLE ADJUS	STED TO GRAD	E, PER MCES SPEC	IFICATIONS, A	S PER PLAN				
0310	902-2005	EACH	3.000	\$600.000	\$1,800.00	\$498.750	\$1,496.25	\$475.000	\$1,425.0

Bid Tabulations:

02/21/2019

Line Number Item ID	ID Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	(1) Adleta, Inc	(2) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC	
	Cint	Quantity	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price Extension	
14 items			Section Totals:	\$736,194.70	\$747,776.61	\$732,487.00
31 items			Totals:	\$1,169,450.00	\$1,273,702.55	\$1,278,250.55

## **Bid Tabulations (cont'd)**

Line Number Item ID U		Unit Quantity		(3) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		(4) John R. Jurgenson Co.		(5) Barrett Paving Materials	
Line Number	Item ID	Cint	Quantity	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension
Section: 1 - Con	crete Repair	- Local Fundin	g						
0010	201-1101	EACH	5.000	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00
TREE & STUM	P REMOVAL,	, 12"-23", AS P	ER PLAN						
0020	201-1201	EACH	5.000	\$1,417.000	\$7,085.00	\$1,417.000	\$7,085.00	\$1,417.000	\$7,085.00
TREE & STUM	P REMOVAL,	, 24"-35", AS P	ER PLAN						
0030	201-1301	EACH	3.000	\$1,962.000	\$5,886.00	\$1,962.000	\$5,886.00	\$1,962.000	\$5,886.00
TREE & STUM	P REMOVAL,	, 36" AND GRI	EATER, AS PE	R PLAN					
0040	201-1501	EACH	2.000	\$650.000	\$1,300.00	\$650.000	\$1,300.00	\$650.000	\$1,300.00
STUMP REMO	VAL, AS PER	PLAN							
0050	202-2000	FOOT	3,459.000	\$12.000	\$41,508.00	\$9.330	\$32,272.47	\$12.000	\$41,508.00
CONCRETE CU	JRB REMOVE	ED							
0060	202-3020	SF	30,774.000	\$3.350	\$103,092.90	\$2.540	\$78,165.96	\$3.350	\$103,092.90
CONCRETE FL	ATWORK RE	EMOVED (9" &	under)						
0070	605B-1030	FOOT	100.000	\$15.000	\$1,500.00	\$23.780	\$2,378.00	\$15.000	\$1,500.00
3" DRAIN TILE	, SCHEDULE	40 PVC							
0080	608A-1000	SF	16,906.000	\$6.450	\$109,043.70	\$7.830	\$132,373.98	\$6.450	\$109,043.70

Bid Tabulations:

02/21/2019

05-119 2019 Curb, Sidewalk & Drive Approach Repair

Page 5 of 8

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) RA Miller Constru	uction Co. Inc.	(4) John R. J	urgenson Co.	(5) Barrett Paving	Materials Inc.
Line Number	Item ID	UIII	Quantity	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
4" CONCRETE	SIDEWALK								
0090	608A-2000	SF	2,492.000	\$6.550	\$16,322.60	\$8.740	\$21,780.08	\$6.550	\$16,322.60
6" CONCRETE	SIDEWALK								
0100	608A-2161	SF	8,221.000	\$7.000	\$57,547.00	\$7.850	\$64,534.85	\$7.000	\$57,547.00
6" CONCRETE	DRIVE APPR	OACH, INC	LUDING RESTO	RATION, AS PER PLAN					
0110	608A-3000	SF	3,155.000	\$7.950	\$25,082.25	\$16.030	\$50,574.65	\$7.950	\$25,082.25
6" CONCRETE	CURB RAMP	•							
0120	608A-3082	SF	508.000	\$40.000	\$20,320.00	\$19.650	\$9,982.20	\$40.000	\$20,320.00
DETECTABLE	WARNING								
0130	608B-1400	SF	1,000.000	\$10.900	\$10,900.00	\$5.800	\$5,800.00	\$10.900	\$10,900.00
ASPHALT DRI	VEWAY								
0140	609-1051	FOOT	3,459.000	\$32.000	\$110,688.00	\$29.910	\$103,458.69	\$32.000	\$110,688.00
CONCRETE C	URB AND GU	TTER, IN K	IND, INCLUDING	G RESTORATION, AS PE	ER PLAN				
0150	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$13,500.000	\$13,500.00	\$21,598.320	\$21,598.32	\$46,130.000	\$46,130.00
MAINTAINING	G TRAFFIC, A	S PER PLAN	V						
0160	915-1203	SF	500.000	\$2.200	\$1,100.00	\$0.770	\$385.00	\$2.200	\$1,100.00
EXCESS COST	OF HIGH-EA	RLY-STRE	NGTH CEMENT (	(MEDIUM SET), 4"-6" CO	ONCRETE FLAT	WORK, AS PER	PLAN		
0170	915-1302	FOOT	100.000	\$5.500	\$550.00	\$3.450	\$345.00	\$5.500	\$550.00
EXCESS COST	OF HIGH-EA	RLY-STRE	NGTH CEMENT (	(MEDIUM-SET), CONCR	ETE CURB, AS F	PER PLAN			
17 items			Section Totals:		\$531,425.45		\$543,920.20		\$564,055.45
Section: 2 - Pay	ving - OPWC	Funding							
0180	252-2001	SY	200.000	\$68.250	\$13,650.00	\$70.000	\$14,000.00	\$90.000	\$18,000.00

Bid Tabulations: 02/21/2019

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) RA Miller Constr			urgenson Co.	. ,	Materials Inc.
			·	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
FULL-DEPTH	RIGID PAVE	MENT REM	OVAL & FLEXIBI	LE REPLACEMENT (6"-	8"), AS PER PLA	N			
0190	253-1010	SY	400.000	\$56.700	\$22,680.00	\$58.000	\$23,200.00	\$72.000	\$28,800.00
PAVEMENT R	EPAIRS, FUI	L DEPTH, A	AS PER PLAN						
0200	253-1015	SY	200.000	\$26.250	\$5,250.00	\$26.000	\$5,200.00	\$31.000	\$6,200.00
PAVEMENT R	EPAIRS, PAF	RTIAL DEPT	TH, AS PER PLAN						
0210	254-1000	SY	78,056.000	\$1.250	\$97,570.00	\$1.300	\$101,472.80	\$1.200	\$93,667.20
PAVEMENT P	LANING, AS	PHALT CON	NCRETE						
0220	407-2000	GAL	7,491.000	\$2.100	\$15,731.10	\$2.000	\$14,982.00	\$3.150	\$23,596.65
NON-TRACKI	NG TACK CO	DAT							
0230	441-1000	TON	1,950.000	\$69.500	\$135,525.00	\$71.000	\$138,450.00	\$67.500	\$131,625.00
ASPHALT CO	NCRETE INT	ERMEDIAT	E COURSE, TYPE	1 (448), (1")					
0240	441-1100	TON	3,800.000	\$69.500	\$264,100.00	\$71.000	\$269,800.00	\$73.000	\$277,400.00
ASPHALT CO	NCRETE SUF	RFACE COU	RSE, TYPE 1 (448)	, PG64-22 (1.5")					
0250	441-1130	TON	2,450.000	\$69.500	\$170,275.00	\$71.000	\$173,950.00	\$73.000	\$178,850.00
ASPHALT CO	NCRETE SUF	RFACE COU	RSE, TYPE 1 (448)	, PG64-22 (1.25")					
0260	611-2810	EACH	15.000	\$275.000	\$4,125.00	\$290.000	\$4,350.00	\$250.000	\$3,750.00
MANHOLE AI	DJUSTED TO	GRADE, TY	YPE 1						
0270	611-2825	EACH	15.000	\$585.000	\$8,775.00	\$625.000	\$9,375.00	\$700.000	\$10,500.00
MANHOLE AI	DJUSTED TO	GRADE, TY	YPE 2A						
0280	611-2826	EACH	10.000	\$680.000	\$6,800.00	\$725.000	\$7,250.00	\$980.000	\$9,800.00
MANHOLE AI	DJUSTED TO	GRADE, TY	YPE 2B						
0290	901-6365	EACH	4.000	\$136.000	\$544.00	\$145.000	\$580.00	\$380.000	\$1,520.00

Bid Tabulations:

02/21/2019

05-119 2019 Curb, Sidewalk & Drive Approach Repair

Page 7 of 8

Line Number	Itom ID	tem ID Unit	Ouantity	(3) RA Miller Constru	uction Co. Inc.	(4) John R. Jurgenson Co.		(5) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		
Line Number Rem 1D	Unit	Quantity	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension		
WATER VALV	'E ADJUSTEI	O TO GRAD	E, PER MCES SPE	CIFICATIONS, AS PER	PLAN					
0300	902-2002	EACH	3.000	\$350.000	\$1,050.00	\$370.000	\$1,110.00	\$575.000	\$1,725.00	
SANITARY MA	ANHOLE AD	JUSTED TO	GRADE, PER MC	ES SPECIFICATIONS, A	AS PER PLAN					
0310	902-2005	EACH	3.000	\$494.000	\$1,482.00	\$510.000	\$1,530.00	\$730.000	\$2,190.00	
SANITARY MA	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPEC, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN									
14 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$747,557.10		\$765,249.80		\$787,623.85	
31 items			Totals:		\$1,278,982.55	\$	1,309,170.00		\$1,351,679.30	

Bid Tabulations: 02/21/2019